(See rule 4A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the returning officer for election to Manipus Constituency (name of the House) from - &- Lamlai Assembly constituency(name of the constituency)

I, KAh. Biren Sison/daughter/wife of (1) Ksh Pistak Siglaged about-years, resident of - SabungkLok, B. P. Yangarepakpi, P.O. Liten, PS Lambi (E) candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:-

> 1. I am/am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:

- (i) (ii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) (iii) for which the candidate has been charged NA..... (iv) (v) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdictionXA.....
- I have been/have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

> (i) (ii) (iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) (iv)

MA FM LL PA)

Indial Managar Bass Class



(v) Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) of (vi)

competent jurisdictionNA.....

Place Inple!.
Date: 29/1/2007

deponent

VERIFICATION

I, the above-named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Signature of deponent

Note: The columns in this Form which are not applicable to the deponent may be struck off."

Bolemnly affirm before me on 24th January, 2007

8.45 P.M at the Court premises

by the Deponent who is identified by sanajassa yelameka, Adviente

The Deponent seems to understand the contents fully well on their

being send over and explained to him.

M. P. F. M. L. Class Made Mark Class



Affidavit to be furnished by candidate alongwith nomination paper

Before the Returning Officer
for election to Manipus Lagislative Assembly (name of the House)
from 8-Lambai Assembly constituency
(name of the constituency)

I, Kehetrimayum Biren Singh, son/daughter/wife of (1) Zeh. Piefak Singh aged 48 years, resident of Cabungktok B.P.O. Yairgangpolepi, P.O. Lilan, P.S. Lambri (18) candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

(Strike out whichever not applicable)

- (1) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:-
 - (i) Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:
 - (ii) The Court which has taken cognizance: NA
 - (iii) Case No.: NA
 - (iv) Date of order of the Court taking cognizance : NA

(2) That I give hereinbelow the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc.) of myself, my spouse and dependents*:

A. Details of movable assets.

(Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given)

| S. No. | Description | Self | Spouse(s) Name(s): R. MARTHA | Dependent-1 Name: KSH. SANTHALEM | Dependent-2 Name: KSH.SANDHYARAN | Dependent-3, etc. etc. Name: |
|-----------|---|---|--|--|--|---------------------------------------|
| (i) | Cash | Rs. 300, 5007. | Rs.250,8007- | NA | NA | /V4 |
| (ii) | Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions and Non-Banking Financial Companies | D.Rs. 2037 at mset Hel Vidu A/e No 11239. 2)Rs 926/ at Vija Bank Impled Branch, vidu SB. Newo 8838. | dt. 7.10, 2006 | N A | NA | NA |
| (iii) | Bonds, Debentures and Shares in companies | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| (iv) | Other Financial instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC, Policies, etc. | 1) NO 491578171 2) 490688718 | 1 NO 19/8875 | NA | NA | NA |
| (v) | Motor Vehicles (details of make, etc.) | Scorepio mn-0-1k-3477 model 2003. | D1.207 min Truck - MN-0-1k 833; Model 2006. | NA | NA | NA |
| (vi) | Jewellery (give details of weight and value) | 9 1 Tolla about Rs. 12,0007- | 91 Gold claim 2) 1 pair of ear reins 3) finger trings 2 about 3 Tollas, ls | NA | NA | NA |
| (vii) | Other assets, such as values of claims / interests | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |

Note: Value of Bonds / Shares / Debentures as per the latest market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in the case of non listed companies should be given.

*Dependent here means a person substantially dependents on the income of the candidate.

randidate.

M. F. M. L. Class

Inches Land English English

Inches Land English

Inches Land

B. Details of Immovable assets

[Note: Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated]

| S. No. | Description | Self | Spouse(s) Name(s): | Dependent-1 Name: | Dependent-2 Name: | Dependent-3, etc. Name: |
|-----------|--|------|---|----------------------|----------------------|-------------------------------|
| (i) | - Location(s) - Survey number(s) - Extent (Total measurement) - current market value | NA | Enclosel as Annexuse — A. | NA | NA | NA |
| (ii) | Non-Agricultural Land - Location(s) - Survey number(s) - Extent (Total measurement) - current market value | NA | 71/Laiker Nno 2728 P/no 182/162 -33 acres Ps. 1 lac. | o NA | NA | NA |
| (iii) | Buildings (commercial and residential) - Location(s) - Survey / door number(s) - Extent (Total measurement) - current market value | NA | 21/Kaikest D/m 2728 0/m0482/1621 320059117. Rs 4.5 lac. | NA | NA | NA |
| (iv) | Houses / Apartments, etc. - Location(s) - Survey / door number(s) - Extent (Total measurement) - current market value | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| (v) | Others (such as interest in property) | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA. |

M. P. E. M. L. Cla.

[M. P. E. M. L. L. Cla.

Jacket Magistrate 1st. Cla.

Jacket Magistrate 1st. Cla.

(3) I give hereinbelow the details of my liabilities / overdues to public financial institutions and government dues:-

[Note: Please give separate details for each item]

| S.No. | Description | Name and address of Bank / Financial Institution(s) / Department(s) | Amount outstanding as on | | | |
|---------|--|---|--------------------------|--|--|--|
| (a) (i) | Loans from Banks | NA | N4 | | | |
| (ii) | Loans from financial institutions | NA | NA | | | |
| (iii) | Government dues:- | | | | | |
| | (a) dues to departments dealing with government accommodation | NA | NA | | | |
| | (b) dues to departments dealing with supply of water | NA | N/A | | | |
| | (c) dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity | Cleared up to 26-1-07 vide T.R. NO. 262801 dt 22.1.07. | NA | | | |
| | (d) dues to departments dealing with telephones (d) dues to departments (e) cleared on 22-1-07 vide R/m. 2641 olf 22.1.07 c/m. x 1011879. | | | | | |
| | (e) dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters) | (1) cleared and NA | NA | | | |
| | (f) other dues, if any | NA | NA | | | |

M. P. EMILA)

Jedicial Magistrate Ist. City

Implied East

| Description | Name and address of Bank / Financial Institution(s) / Department(s) | as on | |
|--|---|--|--|
| Income Tax including surcharge [Also indicate the assessment year upto which Income Tax Return filed. Give also Permanent Account Number (PAN)] | Income Tap including surclasse Paid Rs. 63,4007- why for A.Y. 2006-07 with SBI Imphal Branchon 31/7/08 Income Tax return filed vide R.R. NO 070000 2807. PAN: AEOPK 9669 M. | MA | |
| Wealth Tax [Also indicate the assessment year upto which Wealth Tax return filed.] | MA | NA | |
| Sales Tax [Only in case of proprietary business] | NA. | NA | |
| Property Tax | NA | NA | |
| | Income Tax including surcharge [Also indicate the assessment year upto which Income Tax Return filed. Give also Permanent Account Number (PAN)] Wealth Tax [Also indicate the assessment year upto which Wealth Tax return filed.] Sales Tax [Only in case of proprietary business] | Financial Institution(s) Department(s) Income Tax including surcharge [Also indicate the assessment year upto which Income Tax Return filed. Give also Permanent Account Number (PAN)] Wealth Tax [Also indicate the assessment year upto which Wealth Tax return filed.] Sales Tax [Only in case of proprietary business] Financial Institution(s) Income Tax including surcharge Paid Rs. 63,4007 only for AY. 2007-07 Little CB1 Institution(s) Income Tax including surcharge Paid Rs. 63,4007 only for AY. 2007-07 Little CB1 Institution(s) Income Tax including surcharge Paid Rs. 63,4007 only for AY. 2007-07 Little CB1 Institution(s) Income Tax including surcharge Paid Rs. 63,4007 only for AY. 2007-07 Little CB1 Institution(s) Income Tax including surcharge Paid Rs. 63,4007 only for AY. 2007-07 LITTLE CB1 Institution(s) Income Tax including surcharge Paid Rs. 63,4007 only for AY. 2007-07 LITTLE CB1 Institution(s) Income Tax including surcharge Paid Rs. 63,4007 only for AY. 2007-07 LITTLE CB1 Institution(s) Income Tax including surcharge Paid Rs. 63,4007 only for AY. 2007-07 LITTLE CB1 Institution(s) Income Tax including surcharge Paid Rs. 63,4007 only for AY. 2007-07 LITTLE CB1 Institution(s) Income Tax including surcharge Paid Rs. 63,4007 only for AY. 2007-07 LITTLE CB1 Institution(s) Income Tax including surcharge Paid Rs. 63,4007 only for AY. 2007-07 LITTLE CB1 Institution(s) Income Tax including surcharge Paid Rs. 63,4007 only for AY. 2007-07 LITTLE CB1 Institution(s) Income Tax including surcharge Paid Rs. 63,4007 only for AY. 2007-07 Income Tax including surcharge Paid Rs. 63,4007 only for AY. 2007-07 Income Tax including surcharge Paid Rs. 63,4007 only for AY. 2007-07 Income Tax including surcharge Paid Rs. 63,4007 only for AY. 2007-07 Income Tax including surcharge Paid Rs. 63,4007 only for AY. 2007-07 Income Tax including surcharge Paid Rs. 63,4007 only for AY. 2007-07 Income Tax including surcharge Paid Rs. 63,4007 only for AY. 2007-07 Income Tax including surcharge Paid Rs. 63,400 | |

My educational qualifications are as under :-(4)

(GIVE DETAILS OF SCHOOL AND UNIVERSITY EDUCATION)

(Name of School / University and the year in which the course was completed should also be given.)

1. Tombisana High School, HSLC Exam. 1978, BSEM. (Appear 2. Johnstone Hr. See School, HSSLC Exam. 1980, BSEM. (Appear

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent abovenamed, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief; no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom.

Verified at Implat this the 2 4 day of January, 2007.

Solemnly affirm before me on 24th January, 2007 at 2-45. Wat the Court premises

by the Deponent who is identified by language yelancar, Advocat.

The Deponent seems to understand the contents fully well on their

being read over and explained to him.

M. P. MILA)

M. P. Magistrate Ist. Cla
Imphal East

Imphal



Before the District Election Officer Suplat East (District, State/Union Territory)

Affidavit of Shri &sh Biren Sif (S/o) (6) Estetrimayum Pistak Sig?

- (2) That I/my election agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred / authorised by me / my election agent in connection with the above election between................................(the date on which I was nominated) and the date of declaration of the result thereof, both days inclusive.
- (3) That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting vouchers/bills mentioned in the said account.
- (4) That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorised by me or by my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/suppressed therefrom (other than the expense on travel of Leaders' covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under section 77 (1) of the Representation of the People Act, 1951).
- (5) That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorised by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.
- (6) That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.

Solemnly affirmed/sworn by Ksh. Biren Siffat Impl-1 thus day of 2002. Before me,

(Signature and seal of the Attesting authority, i.e. Magistrate of the first Class or Oath Commission or Notary Public)

Solemnly affirm before me on 244 January, 2007
at the Court premises

by the Deponent who is identified by languages yelamaha Aron

The Deponent states to anderstand

being tone or and explained to him.

MA FMIL A Claw.

Deponent



Under section 77 of the R.P.Act, 1951, every candidate at an election is required to maintain a separate and correct account of expenses incurred or authorised by him or his election agent in connection with his election, between the date of his nomination and the date of declaration of the result of the election. The account is to be maintained in the format prescribed by the Commission and the same is required to be submitted to the DEO (R.O. in the case of U.T.) within 30 days after declaration of result of the election. The existing format prescribed by the Commission for maintaining the account of election expenses under section 77 is placed below at F/A.

Recently, some amendments have been carried out to section 77, by virtue of which, all expenditure incurred by political parties, other associations and supporters will all be included in the expenditure of the candidate (the only exception being the expense on the travel of leaders covered under Explanation 2 to section 77 (1). Earlier position was that expenditure incurred or authorised by any political party, association, individual, etc. other than the candidate or the election agent was not deemed to be expenses incurred or authorised by the candidate or the election agent. In view of the amendment now made, detailed information about expenditure by parties, associations, etc. are not required. Therefore, some parts of the existing format relating to details of expenditure incurred by political parties, other associations, individuals, etc. can now be deleted from the format.

A revised format has been prepared in consultation with Legal Counsel, and the same is placed below for kind consideration and approval (DFA-1). The format of the letter addressed by the RO to the candidates regarding filing of account of election expenses has also been modified and is placed below as DFA-2.

M. P. M. W. P. Class

M. P. Trophal East

Trophal East